1
®
ISL45022
FN6069.1Data Sheet March 2004
256-Tap Dual-Channel Non-Volatile Digital
Potentiometer
The iPot™ ISL45022 DCP is a 256-tap,
dual-channel non-volatile digital

• Package option:
- 14-pin TSSOP, 14-pin SOIC, 14-pin PDIP
Ordering Information
OUTPUT
BUFFER
END-TO-END
RESISTANCE TSSOP SOIC PDIP TEMP. RANGE (°C)
Yes 10K ISL45022IV01 ISL45022IB01 ISL45022IP01 -40 to 85
50K ISL45022IV05 ISL45022IB05 ISL45022IP05 -40 to 85
100K ISL45022IV10 ISL45022IB10 ISL45022IP10 -40 to 85
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2004. All Rights Reserved. "iPot" and the "iPot design" are trademarks of Intersil Americas.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.